

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Garnett

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute:
- 2 "(b) Includes a ~~university, college,~~ high school or youth sporting
3 event."
- 4 Page 9, line 26, after the semicolon add "EXCEPT THAT ANY OF SUCH
5 INDIVIDUALS MAY PLAY IN A PRIVATE CONTEST ON A FANTASY CONTEST
6 PLATFORM IN WHICH THE INDIVIDUAL'S RELEVANT AFFILIATION TO THE
7 FANTASY CONTEST OPERATOR IS DISCLOSED TO ALL OTHER PLAYERS;"
- 8 Page 12, strike line 12.
- 9 Page 12, line 13, strike "~~12-20-404~~" and substitute "(1) The director may
10 ~~take disciplinary action as authorized in section 12-20-404~~ SUSPEND,
11 REVOKE, OR REFUSE TO RENEW THE LICENSE OR REGISTRATION OF OR
12 IMPOSE AN ADMINISTRATIVE FINE".
- 13 Page 17, line 13, strike "30;" and substitute "30, INCLUDING THE
14 ESTABLISHMENT OF FEES FOR REGISTRATION OF SMALL FANTASY CONTEST
15 OPERATORS UNDER SECTION 44-30-1605 AND FEES FOR LICENSING,
16 RENEWAL, AND REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSES OF FANTASY CONTEST
17 OPERATORS UNDER SECTION 44-30-1606;"
- 18 Page 17, strike lines 14 through 22 and substitute:
- 19 "**SECTION 13. Safety clause.** The general assembly hereby
20 finds, determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate
21 preservation of the public peace, health, or safety."
- 22 Page 1, line 103, strike the first "THE".

** **